PRESS RELEASE

ARVAL LAUNCHES NEW MOBILITY SERVICES WITHIN ITS 360° MOBILITY OFFER

Arval further reinforces its ambition to become the leader in sustainable mobility with the launch of a set of new mobility services, which together represent an industry first.

This new offering is part of the strategic plan *Arval Beyond* recently launched with one main ambition: to become a leading player in sustainable mobility through the rollout of its 360° Mobility offer. Building on that, and following the recent launch of bike leasing in 8 countries, the new threefold approach includes:

- <u>The Arval Mobility Hub</u>, which gathers shared mobility options including: car, bike and micro-mobility solutions – available at Arval corporate clients' premises, to make them easily accessible to all employees.
- <u>The Arval Mobility App</u>, which enables employees to choose the most suitable mobility option for their journey, at the tap of a finger.
- <u>Arval Mobility Consulting</u>, a dedicated option designed by Arval Consulting to support its clients in setting up and putting in place their new mobility policies.

The Arval Mobility App is available in France and Germany, after having been successfully launched in the Netherlands. The Arval Mobility Hub is also launching in France. The services are then set to roll out progressively in the rest of Europe. Arval is supported by BNP Paribas Cash Management and Axepta BNP Paribas Solutions for the payment component of its mobility services. Arval Mobility Consulting is offered in 11 countries in Europe.

A new offering to better serve corporate needs

Companies have clearly identified needs in terms of mobility policy. According to the latest edition of the Arval Mobility Observatory barometer, 74% of companies in Europe have already implemented or plan to implement at least one alternative mobility solution for their employees within the next 3 years. In doing so, they want to reduce their ecological footprint, increase their attractiveness as an employer, and reduce costs.

"Companies know that their future in terms of employees' mobility lies in being able to offer to all of them – and not only to those eligible for company cars – a set of mobility options for their professional and also their personal use. At Arval, one of our missions is to make this future a reality. We offer a complete range of mobility services integrated in one single app, along with the public transport options available locally. To go even further, and with the support of Arval Mobility Consulting, we offer our clients end-to-end support to implement their new multifaceted mobility policy", explained Alain van Groenendael, Arval Chairman & CEO.



For the many journeys in life

The Arval Mobility Hub, a place where employees find the shared mobility option they need

Arval wants to simplify employees' daily journeys, whatever their mode of travel or purpose (remote working, business meetings, personal trips etc.). Thanks to the Arval Mobility Hub, they can select in a single location the sustainable mobility option they need: car-sharing, bike-sharing, micro-mobility sharing.

Arval Mobility App: a mobility aggregator designed for companies and their employees

By collating various mobility options in one single app, Arval allows its clients to make their mobility policy tangible and easily accessible for all of their employees. Employees, in turn, can plan, book and pay on demand for the mobility means that best suit their needs to optimise their journey.

Launch of Arval Mobility Consulting

To help its clients build a mobility policy adapted to their needs and those of their employees, Arval launches in parallel "Arval Mobility Consulting", an integrated consulting solution specially designed to implement a multifaceted mobility policy. Derived from the Arval SMaRT approach launched in 2018, it consists of 3 stages:

1/ Setting customer objectives and ambitions regarding the transition to sustainable mobility 2/ Understanding their current mobility practices

3/ Recommending and implementing the appropriate solutions adapted to each employee profile.

A global approach

True to its words, Arval always tests its new products and services on its own teams to make sure that they perfectly fit both our local and global clients' needs and expectations. Therefore, the Arval Mobility App in France and Germany is first launched internally and with selected clients, before being offered to all of its clients in a few months' time.

Next Arval press communication will occur **on February 10th 2021** to share the company's activity results in 2020 and its perspectives for 2021.

Press contacts:

Verbatee:

Jérôme Goaer – j.goaer@verbatee.com - +33 (0)6 61 61 79 34 Aline Besselièvre – a.besselievre@verbatee.com - +33 (0)6 61 85 10 05 Florence Bastien – f.bastien@verbatee.com - +33 (0)6 61 61 78 55

Arval:

Christelle Paillès – christelle.pailles@arval.com - +33 (0)1 57 69 53 69 Mathilde de Jorna – mathilde.dejorna@arval.com - +33 (0)1 57 69 54 15



For the many journeys in life

About Arval:

Arval specialises in full service vehicle leasing and new mobility solutions, leasing almost 1.4 million vehicles as at 30 June 2020. Every day, more than 7,200 Arval employees in 30 countries offer flexible solutions to make journeys seamless and sustainable for its customers, which range from large international corporates to smaller companies and individual retail clients.

Arval is a founding member of the Element-Arval Global Alliance, a worldwide leader in the fleet management industry, with 3 million vehicles in 50 countries. Arval was founded in 1989 and is fully owned by BNP Paribas, within the Group, Arval sits within its Retail Banking & Services division.

www.arval.com

About BNP Paribas:

BNP Paribas is a leading bank in Europe with an international reach. It has a presence in 71 countries, with approximately 199,000 employees, of which more than 151,000 in Europe. The Group has key positions in its three main activities: Domestic Markets and International Financial Services (whose retail-banking networks and financial services are covered by Retail Banking & Services) and Corporate & Institutional Banking, which serves two client franchises: corporate clients and institutional investors. The Group helps all its clients (individuals, community associations, entrepreneurs, SMEs, corporates and institutional clients) to realise their projects through solutions spanning financing, investment, savings and protection insurance.

In Europe, the Group has four domestic markets (Belgium, France, Italy and Luxembourg) and BNP Paribas Personal Finance is the European leader in consumer lending.

BNP Paribas is rolling out its integrated retail-banking model in Mediterranean countries, in Turkey, in Eastern Europe and a large network in the western part of the United States. In its Corporate & Institutional Banking and International Financial Services activities, BNP Paribas also enjoys top positions in Europe, a strong presence in the Americas as well as a solid and fast-growing business in Asia-Pacific.

www.bnpparibas.com



For the many journeys in life